

¼

SLP(C)No. 9268 OF 2000
ITEM No.18

Court No. 7

SECTION XIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9268/2000
(From the judgement and order dated 24/02/1999 in WA 2722/98
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

KESARIA TEA CO. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

VYSYA BANK LTD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
With

SLP(C)No.21751-21756/2000

Date : 31/08/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Vinod M.P.,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.

Mr. Harish N Salve, SG
Mr. H.S. Parihar,Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh, Adv.

Mr. K.N. Balgopal, Adv.
Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Leave granted. Printing dispensed with.

.SP1

Charanjit

[Om Prakash]
Court Master