

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6128 OF 2001

KESAIRA TEA CO. LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VYSYA BANK LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)
With C.A.Nos.6129-6134/2001

Date: 15/11/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.B. Sanyal, Sr.Adv.
Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Aseem L., Adv.
Ms. Indrani, Adv.
Mr.Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. K.N. Bhat, Sr.Adv.
Mr. H.S. Parihar, Adv.
Mr. K.S. Parihar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Mrs. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Uttra Babbar, Adv.

Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.
Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. N.P.S. Panwar, Adv.

:2:

Mr. Rajeev Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Biswanath Aggrawala, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Kalia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Even on second call none appears for the appellants. The
appeals are dismissed in default.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6128 OF 2001

KESARIA TEA CO. LTD.

... APPELLANT

VERSUS

VYSYA BANK LTD. & ORS.
RESPONDENTS

...

WITH
CIVIL APPEAL NOS.6129-6134/2001

ORDER

Even on second call none appears for the appellants. The
appeals are dismissed in default.

.....J.
(H.K. SEMA)

.....J.
(AFTAB ALAM)

NEW DELHI,
NOVEMBER 15, 2007.