

z

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
I.A.No.1
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO.6128 OF 2001

KESARIA TEA CO. LTD.

.....APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

VYSYA BANK LTD. & ORS.

....RESPONDENT(S)

WITH
I.A.Nos.1-6
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO.6129-6134 OF 2001

O R D E R

I.As for restoration are allowed.

.....J.
(TARUN CHATTERJEE)

.....J.
(AFTAB ALAM)

NEW DELHI;
JULY 28, 2008.
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA 1 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6128 OF 2001

KESARIA TEA CO. LTD.
VERSUS

Appellant (s)

VYSYA BANK LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For restoration of civil appeal and office report)
With
IA Nos.1-6 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6129-6134 OF 2001
(For restoration of civil appeal and office report)

Date: 28/07/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.P. Vinod,Adv.
Mr.Ajay K.Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.

Mr.Kuldeep S.Parihar, Adv.
Mr. H.S. Parihar, Adv.

Mr.D.Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr.Anand, Adv.
Mr.Azim H.Laskar, Adv.
Ms.M.Indrani, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Ms.Shubhra Kapur, Adv.
Mr.Rajiv Kapur, Adv.
Ms.Arti Singh, Adv.

Mr.C.N.Sree Kumar, Adv.

Mr.S.N.Bhat, Adv.

Mr.Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER
I.As for restoration are allowed.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)